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4th February 2025 

Dear parent/carer, 

RE: Parental Conferences 

Following your receipt of the interim reports, you will have the opportunity to meet with your child’s 

teacher. The dates have been on the school calendar since September but just as a reminder, here they 

are: 

Reception Monday 10th March 

Year 1 Wednesday 12th March 

Year 2 Tuesday 11th March 

Year 3 Monday 17th March 

Year 4 Wednesday 19th March 

Year 5 Monday 24th February 

Year 6 Tuesday 25th February 

 

Parents will be able to select an appointment time following a link which will be sent to you.  This will 

be a parental conference where you will get an update on your child’s progress. The link will be made 

available at 12.00pm on Wednesday 5th February. You have the option of a face to face meeting, a 

telephone call or an online meeting.  Please indicate this when booking so a link can be sent out to you 

ahead of the appointment. 
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If you have a child on the SEN register, you will have an additional ten-minute meeting with a member 

of the SEND Team following the meeting with your child’s teacher. You will receive a paper copy of your 

child’s Individual Education Plan or Student Passport a week before the meeting so you are able to read 

it before the meeting.  Targets going forwards will be discussed and agreed in the meeting. 

Finally, please find below an updated diary of dates with any new additions in red for ease of reference. 

Yours sincerely,  
 

Jayne Narraway 

 
Headteacher 
 

Diary of Dates 2024-2025 
 
Spring Term 2025 

 
When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Friday 7th February 2025 TTRockstars Day All classes 

Thursday 13th February 2025 Valentine’s Disco All classes 

Friday 14th February 2025 School Closes All classes 

Monday 24th February 2025 School Opens All classes 

Monday 24th February 2025 Year 5 parent/carers conferences Year 5 parent/carers 

Tuesday 25th February 2025 Year 6 parent/carer conferences Year 6 parent/carers 

Tuesday 25th February 2025 Academy Class Photographs All classes 

Wednesday 26th February 2025 Year 4 Loved One to Lunch Year 4 Parents/Carers 

Friday 28th February 2025 Bike Tagging – bring bikes to 
school for tagging by the police. 

Year 5 and Year 6 children 

Monday 10th March 2025 Reception Parent/Carer 
Conferences 

Reception Parents/Carers 

Monday 10th March 2025 at 
8:45am – 9:45am 

Special Needs Coffee Morning Parents/Carers of children with 
special needs 

Tuesday 11th March 2025 Year 2 Parent/Carer Conferences Y2 Parents/Carers 

Wednesday 12th March 2025 Year 1 Parent/Carer Conferences Y1 Parent/Carers 

Monday 17th March 2025 Year 3 Parent/Carer Conferences Year 3 Parents/Carers 

Wednesday 19th March 2025 Year 4 Parent/Carer Conferences Year 4 Parent/Carers 

Friday 21st March 2025 Dress Down Day for Easter Bingo 
Easter Egg donations 

All classes 

Thursday 27th March 2025 Year 5 Safety Central Trip Year 5 

Friday 28th March 2025 @ 
9:15am 

Thank You Service All classes 

Thursday 3rd April 2025 Year 3 Chester Zoo trip Year 3 
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Friday 4th April 2025 Easter Extravaganza All classes 

Friday 4th April 2025 Easter Bingo All families 

Friday 4th April 2025 School Closes All classes 

 
Summer Term 2025 

 
When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 School Opens All classes 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 Interim Reports  All classes 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 Leavers’ Pictures Warrington 
Guardian  

Year 6 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 to 
Friday 25th April 2025 

Y4 Kingswood residential Year 4 

Thursday 1st May 2025 Dress Down Day for Culcheth 
Community Day 

All classes 

Monday 5th May 2025 Culcheth Community Day All families 

Tuesday 6th May 2025 Year 5 Loved One to Lunch Year 5 parents/carers 

w/c 12th May 2025 Year 6 SATS test week Year 6 

Friday 23rd May 2025 School Closes All classes 

Monday 9th June 2025 School Opens All classes 

w/c 9th June 2025 Phonics Screening Check Year 1 and some Year 2 

w/c 9th June 2025 Y4 Multiplication Check Year 4 

Friday 13th June 2025 Year 6 Buddhist Centre Year 6 

Friday 27th June 2025@ 9:15am  KS2 Sports’Day Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 
6 

Friday 27th June 2025@ 1:15pm  KS1 Sports’Day Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Monday 30th June 2025 Year 6 Loved One to Lunch Year 6 parents/carers 

Wednesday 2nd July 2025 and 
Thursday 3rd July 2025 

Moving Up Transition Days All classes 

Thursday 3rd July 2025 and 
Friday 4th July 2025 

Year 2 residential to Burwardsley Year 2 

Monday 7th July 2025 Year 3 visit to Style Mill Year 3 

Tuesday 15th July 2025 Reception visit to Blue Planet 
Aquarium 

Reception 

Friday 18th July 2025 @ 2pm RobinFest All classes 

Tuesday 22nd July 2025 @ 6pm Year 6 Production and Award 
Ceremony 

Year 6 families 

Thursday 24th July 2025 @ 2pm Leavers’ Assembly All classes 

Thursday 24th July 2025 School Closes All classes 

 
 


